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RICHARD T. HUGHES CONSULTING ENG.

~vs~ ROBERT STUTMAN



P NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMON:

"' TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
P \_iLcoURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM 6! g - CO
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

Clearfield County
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

| COMMON PLEAS No. Cv-0000505-00

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Robert Stutman 46~3-02 Richard A. Ireland
275 Commerce Drive, {Suite 304 Fort Washington PA ) 19034
1/8/01 Richard T. Hughes Consulting Eng. v, Robert Stutman

CLAIM NO.

SIGNATURE O FPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
CV &_0000505-00 W
LT 19 '

;I.WCI:S.PT%C.kN(\)/\'M:IOg;B'mgned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.CP.JP.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before }Dfstrict Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPFAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon __Richard T. Hughes Consnlting FEng . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No. O[ * ”q ’ C-O ) within twenty {20} days after]wce of rule or suffer entry of judgmen .

I/ = VS/gnature of appeliant or his attorney or agent
RULE: To_Richard T. Hughes Consulting Engeiiee(s)
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.
Al
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date %&( W, LL1 &5 , Bﬁ( o/ / i ’! il

S/gnature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FlLi=D
JAN 2 3 2001

William A, Shaw
Prcthonsizy

\3 Pe 31280 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
~{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicabjé boxes)

.
v

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA |

COUNTY OF » s

AFFIDAVIT: 1 hereby swear or affirm that | served

[] acopy of the Notice of App.'e'af‘,‘ Common Pleat No._— - “upon the District Justice designated therein on
‘(date of service) 192", [] by personal service [ ] by (certified) (régistered) mail, sender’s’
receipt attachéd hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) - - .on

,19 D by personal service l:l by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

T D and further that | served the Rule to_File a Complaint accompanying the ‘above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

whom the Rule was addressed on__ , 19 , [:] by personal service_ D by {certified) (registered)
- mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. oo, . . B ,\,}.-,_) ' }‘)‘« AR

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED_BEFORE ME

~

THIS .- DAY OF , 19
Y o e Signature of affiant
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made
Title of official .
B % .

My commission expires on , 19
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF(SJ#IEI)_GCI\?\ES%T/TRANSCRIPT
1" Nag. Dist. No.: _ PLAINTIFF; NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'RICHARD T HUGHES CONSULTING ENG.
DJ Name: Hon. 506 KREBS AVE
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
% 650 LEONARD STREET L X
CLEARFIELD, PA " ys. '
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [STUTMAN, ROBERT 1
275 COMMERCE DR
SUITE 304
LFT WASHINGTON, PA 19034 -
ROBERT STUTMAN
275 COMMERCE DR Docket No.: CV-0000505-00
SUITE 304 Date Filed: 10/12/00

FT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

E} Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RTICHARD T HNGHES CONSOLTING EN

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) — STOUOTMAN, RORERT

in the amount of § ' 2.667_.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/08/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: ' Amount of Judgment $_2,600.00
Judgment Costs $___67.50
. . . o Interest on Judgment $ . .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,667.50
I:] Amount of Judgment Subject to _
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

[:] Levy is stayed for _ days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

8O0 pae e o0n Yoo L , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99 :
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD T. HUGHES CONSULTING ENG. : 20601~ fra-<p

V. : NO. CV-0000505-00

ROBERT STUTMAN, ESQUIRE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY'LVANIA :
- SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY :
Robert A. Stutman, Esquire being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that he served the Notice of Appeal from District Justice Judgment upon Plaintiff Richard
T. Hughes Consulting Eng. and the Honorable Richard A. Ireland by certified mail,

return receipt requested on January 31, 2001.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT A.
| \ STUTMAX, P.C.
FILED /
( 7 W
g 14 00 %;
(117 G A Robert A. Stutman, Esquire
William A. SMWMQ\“ Attorney 1.D. No. 52872
Prothonotary 275 Commerce Drive, Suite 304

Ft. Washington, PA 19034
(215) 283-1177

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 12" day
of February, 2001.

sFfotailfy Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
LISA A. PALMER, Notary Public
Upper Dublin Twp., Mpntgomery C%Lg;ty
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Is your

- Is your RETURN AD_QF{E§S completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

.. mComplete items 1 and/for 2 for additional services.
u Complete-items 3, 4a, and 4b,

e?

card to you,. «- -
= Attach this form 10 {f
permit.-

delivered.

= Print your name andaddress on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):
front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

= Write "Return Receipt-Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number,
m The Return Receipt will show o whom the article was defivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Seri

: ‘ 'a:?"\‘}z.!.‘m; ERE SN

1.0 Addressee's Address
2.[7 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: :

65D L pnarA Streed
Clear el A 16820

e
s o v

Honorabee Richaod A Freland | 7099 3220 o007 2929 Sq0a

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type
[ Registered & Certified
- [J Express Mail [ Insured

7. Date of Delivery

AN G100

5. Received By: (Print Name)

e Ny =

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

@
Q
O
o
£
=1
@
(7
2
£
Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD g J
s
3
°
=
4
c
o]
£
-

=

PS Form 3811 » December 1994

R S

102595-98-8-022¢  Domestic Return Receipt 3

AN 30 gUL 1V HINDILS, 30v1d

de?

BETURN ADDRES completed on the reverse si

; SENDER: : : ;
1. » ) I also wish to receive the f’ﬁ
Complete iteths 1 and/or 2 f , : X :
2 B s | e o scstonasorvces fllowing senvices (aran /44
x grir&t Your nare and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | extra fee); - !," f,
ardto you. . . yaty
. Attac!: this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, o on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address ‘\‘E—J;{'
permit. , . )
a Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted Defivery 2 ‘
u The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was detivered and the date m‘.
delivered, Consult postmaster for fee. 5k
3. Articie Addressed to: 4a. Article Number S .
Q N
099 3220 w09 2929 Lep, &
. ) - el
Richarf T, ///uj%w C’Wﬁyg Eyg 4b. Senvice Type 5.
O Registered M Certified 2 4
P ED@ K{‘cbs A’VCI’M L [J Express Mail O insured 2%
6? 71 1 &gb YK Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD g
7. Date of Dj/e . S
| _ AN 31 Jngi 2.
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested o
B and fee is paia) 8
\ £
6. Signatyre: (Addressee gnAgent) il
X DA yi w

PS Formi 3811, December 1994 -V

102595-98-8-0220  Domestic Return Receipt
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~ASOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF,_ CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Aadess: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

765-5335 16830

Telephone: (814 )

RICHARD A. IRELAND

NOTICE OFdlllvlll:l)_GcMAEsl\lET YRANSCRIP

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[RICHARD T HUGHES CONSULTING ENG. !

506 KREBS AVE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 ;

L. ) J
VS. . :

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[STUTMAN, ROBERT Bl
275 COMMERCE DR

SUITE 304

\FT WASHINGTON, PA 19034 |

650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Cv-0000505-00
10/12/00

Docket No.:
Date Filed:

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

E] Judgment was entered for:

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __STUTMAN, ROBERT

in the amount of $ 2.667_.50 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF O/ ' //9@

(Name) _RICHARD T HUGHES CONSULTING EN

(Date of Judgment) 1/08/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_2,600.00
Judgment Costs $__ 67.50
Interest on Judgment .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,667.50

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified JUfig

Date: Place:

Time:

FFY\ AL

tham A. Shaw
Prothonotary

kot

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTE

R THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL

(- RO (

Date

R0 G, O

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the r

[-31.0¢( Datef’@&(@@\_

ord of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641

‘ MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

!
RE: 0£-0119-CD .
Richard T. Hughes Consulting Eng. vs. Robert Stutman, Esqg.

Dear Richard T. Hughes Consulting Engineering:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at 1least
two years. ¢ ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to grogged. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If 'you‘ fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated. '

By the Court,

o b N T {
- David S. Meholick ‘
Court Administrator SEP 1220&;9

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641

MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 0-0119-CD
Richard T. Hughes Consulting Eng. vs. Robert Stutman, Esqg.

Dear Robert Stutman, Esqg.:
Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at least ,
two vears. - a ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention s
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield °
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. - The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Richard T. Hughes Consulting Eng.

Vs. 01-0119-CD

Robert Stutman, Esqg.

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated

with prejudice

this 17”‘day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(ot M,

William A.

Shaw

Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Richard T. Hughes Consulting Eng.
Vs. ~ 01-0119-CD
Robert'Stutman, Esq.

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated

with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

/«J»/ w- S Szw-z

e

William A.

Shaw

Prothonotary




